D OR PW PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1B 1 16
2B 2 15
3B 3 14
4B 4 13
5B 5 12
6B 6 11

devices that use supply voltages of 6 V to 15 V. The required input current of the ULQ2004A is below that of the
ULQ2003A.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube of 40 ULQ2003ATDQ1
ULQ2003AT
Reel of 2500 ULQ2003ATDRQ1
SOIC – D
–40°C to 105°C Tube of 40 ULQ2004ATDQ1 Product Preview
Reel of 2500 ULQ2004ATDRQ1 ULQ2004AT
TSSOP – PW Reel of 2000 ULQ2003ATPWRQ1 U2003AT
–40°C to 125°C SOIC – D Reel of 2500 ULQ2003AQDRQ1 ULQ2003AQ
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2002–2010, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
7C
6C
5C
4C
3C
2C
1C
COM
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
7B
6B
5B
4B
3B
2B
1B
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
9
ULQ2003A: R = 2.7 k
B
W
ULQ2004A: R = 10.5 k
B
W 7.2 kW 3 kW
R
B